Allergy Information

TKCS Food Policy

To ensure the safety of our students with food allergies The King's Christian School has adopted
the below school wide food policy.

Food items that will be consumed during school hours will be communicated ahead of time to
parents. This includes school lunches, PTF sponsored meals and special events. The school
nurse will only communicate allergy information with the child's classroom teachers and
administrative staff. In addition, there is a peanut free table in the lunchroom. If a parent would
like to provide alternative food options on days when special food is served in order to
accommaodate their child's allergies, they may do so.

Easter Lunch Menu

The PTF is hosting our annual Easter Lunch on April 15th. This is the only lunch option that
day, so please plan accordingly.

The lunch will be catered by Michael Georgetti and will include the following:
Ham, Corn, Macaroni & Cheese, Salad, Roll & Butter. The PTF will provide an assortment of
cookies and a beverage.

There will be a peanut-free/nut-free cookie option as well as a top 8 allergen free cookie
available when ordering your lunch via the lunch program (mealmanage.com). The description
and ingredient information for these cookies can be found on the following pages. If your child
has a peanut/nut allergy, or other allergies, please be sure to order the lunch that includes the
appropriate cookie. Teachers will be informed of the parent’s selection for their child.

If you have specific allergy questions about the food served by Georgetti’s Catering, please
email the PTE@TKCS.org and we will put you in touch with the caterer.

Please reach out to the PTF with any other questions you may have.

Thank you,
PTF Board & Meals Committee


https://www.mealmanage.com/?gclid=CjwKCAjwx4O4BhAnEiwA42SbVIufVsHy-EgBdjqqcRzkbYLBB8Q1JSS4KCkiCyE3SBuiPxSEQrwOSRoCAIAQAvD_BwE
mailto:PTF@TKCS.org

Peanut free/nut free cookie option

Wellsley Farms Vanilla Frosted Cookies: Soft vanilla frosted cookie with rainbow colored sprinkles.
They are made in a peanut and tree nut free facility.

Nutrition Facts

About 18 servings per container
Serving size 1 cookie (38g)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 150
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 5g 6%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 80mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 259 9%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 14g
Includes 14g Added Sugars 28%

Protein 1g

|
Vitamin D 1mcg 6%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.6mg 4%
Potassium 30mg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Margarine (Soybean Oil, Palm
Oil, Water, Salt, Whey [Milk], Soybean Lecithin, Monoglycerides, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate,
Vitamin D3), Sugar, Water, Eggs, Sprinkles (Icing Sugar [Sugar, Cornstarch], Sugar, Cornstarch,
Vegetable Oil [Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Canola Qil], Cocoa Powder [Processed With Alkali],
Modified Cornstarch, Shellac, Dextrin, Soybean Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural And Artificial
Flavor, Yellow 6 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 5
Lake, Polysorbate 60), Attificial Flavor, Leavening Blend (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate), Modified Cornstarch, Nonfat
Dry Milk, Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Polysorbate 60, Salt. Contains: Wheat, Milk, Eqgg, Soybean.

Product Warnings and Restrictions: Contains: Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soybean.



Top 8 Allergen free cookie

Cybele’s Free to Eat Cookies, Chocolate Chip, soft baked

They're made with all-natural, vegan ingredients and no preservatives or additives. They're also
gluten-free, sesame-free, and sulfite-free. Free from the Top 8 Allergens: No dairy. No eggs. No
wheat. No soy. No peanuts. No tree nuts. No fish. No shellfish. Sesame-free. Kosher. Baked in a
dedicated gluten-free, allergy-friendly facility. Non GMO Project verified. Full of the flavors you
crave and free from the top 8 allergens.

NUTRITION FACTS

Ings per container
jize 2 cookies (28g)

=——a————==

Amount Per Servmg

Calories 130

’ % Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g 3%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%

fransFat Og

Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 110mg

Total Carh 19g Cybele's Superb Cookies are
e clean, wholesome, and flavorful
treats that happen to be
allergy-friendly, gluten-free,
vegan, and free from artificial
preservatives, color, flavors,
and GMOs.

NOREDIENTS:

GLUTEN-FREE FLOUR (BROWN RICE FLOUR, POTATD

STARCH, WPIOCA FLOUR), SEMI-SWEET CHODOLATE

CHIPS (CANE SUGAR. UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE,

COCOA BUTTER), PALM CIL, BROWN SUGAR, CANE

SUGAR, FRUCTOSE. BROWN RICE SYRUP. WATER, EGG

‘ 1 REPLACER (POTATO STARCH, TAPIOCA FLOUR, LEAVENING
[CALCRIM LACTATE®, GALCIUM CARBONATE, CREAM OF

0 ] BRTARL CELLULOSE GUM, MODIFIED CELLULDSE).
® J G MOLASSES, PREBIOTIC FROM NON-GMO FAPIOCA
o = \ STARCH, WANILLA EXTRAGT, GRAPE JUICE, RICE SYRUP,

BAKING SODA, SALT, KANTHAN GUN, SUNFLOWER
%) LECITHIN. *CALCIUIA LACTATE 1S NOT DAIRY-DERIVED,

ANO 1T DOES NOT CONTAIN LAGTOSE

BAKED IN A DEDICRTED GLUTEN-FREE,

ALLERGY-FRIENDLY FACILITY.




